
 

                          

    Autumn Term 2021  

Rumble in My Tummy

We will be learning about the 

world in general and China and 

India in particular. We will be 

using role play to travel to China 

and India on Rumble Air  

We will be cooking some 

delicious recipes from 

around the world as well 

as exploring the flavours 

and smells using our 

senses  

We will be using atlases, 

Google Earth and globes 

to find where we live, 

where we have been on 

holiday as well as the 

countries in our topic. 

We will be thinking 

about how people 

celebrate special events 

such as birthdays, the 

Chinese New Year and 

Christmas. 



Please can you help at home by: 

 
 Practising writing their names using the handwriting cards which we will be 

sending home  

 Practising their sounds regularly so they can start to blend them together 

for reading, for example if they use the ‘c, a and t’ sounds they can make 

‘cat’ 

 Using the scissor packs we are sending home to help your child with their 

cutting skills 

 Using Bug club at home to support their reading further 

 Talking about how food smells, looks and tastes. Can they talk about food 

they like and dislike and begin to give reasons why? 

 Looking at the different countries we are finding out about on a map 

 Talking about how we celebrate birthdays and Christmas or any other 

celebrations in your house 

 

 

Important Dates for your diary 

Friday 5th November – M & M Productions Sleeping Beauty for all children 

Tuesday 16th November – Join us for a Read write inc session to find out 

more about how your child is learning to read and write – 9.15am 

Wednesday 17th and Thursday 18th November 3.45–6.45pm - Parents 

Evenings – more information to follow   

Friday 19th November – Children In Need – Spotty Dress Up Day £2 

donation 

Tuesday 23rd November – Flu Vaccinations  

Friday 26th November – Inset Day - School Closed for Staff training 

Friday 3rd December – FoBS Christmas Fayre – more details to follow 

Wednesday 15th December - Year R Nativity - 2.30pm  

Thursday 16th December – Year R Nativity – 9.30am 

Friday 17th December – Christmas Jumper Day & Christmas Lunch, End of 

Term  

Monday 21st December – Monday 3rd January – Christmas Holidays 

Tuesday 4th January – Inset Day - School Closed for Staff training 

Wednesday 5th January – Start of Spring Term 1 8.40am 


